RI 03-29-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(a) Jengyi Yu (b) Ka Shun Wong 03/13/02	Name: Novellus Systems, Inc. Street Address: 4000 N. First Street	
(c) Sanjeev Jain Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: San Jose CA 95134 🛱 🚨	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name:	
Other Execution Date: (a)(g) 02/26/02; (b) 02/27/02; (c)(d)(e) 02/28/02; (f) 03/04/02	Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut 02/28/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Systems and Methods to Retard Copper Diffusion and Improve Film Adhesion for a Dielectric Barrier on Copper	tion date of the application is:(a)(f)(g) 02/26/02; (b)02/27/02; (c)(d)(e) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg J. Michelson Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110 03/29/2002 GTON11 00000026 192386 10099232 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
original document. Rhasa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing Total n	Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

853388

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL849435897US ATTY DOCKET NO.: M-11951 US FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Page Two 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Additional Names and address of receiving party(ies): (d) Somnath Nag (e) Haiying Fu Internal Address: (f) Atul Gupta (g) Bart J. Van Schravendijk Street Address: City _____ State ____ ZIP ____ Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City _____ State ____ ZIP ____ Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City _____ State ____ ZIP ____ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Additional Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)

853398

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Jengyi Yu	of	2979 Cataldi Drive; San Jose, CA 95132
Ka Shun Wong	of	1457 Bing Drive; San Jose, CA 95129
Sanjeev Jain	of	4220 Ramshall Place; Santa Clara, CA 95054
Somnath Nag	of	18910 Harleigh Drive; Saratoga, CA 95070
Haiying Fu	of	22580 Clark Street; West Linn, OR 97068
Atul Gupta	of	1555 W. Middlefield Rd., Apt. 25; Mountain View, CA
•		<u>94043</u>
Bart J. Van Schravendijk	of	741 Islay Court; Sunnyvale, CA 94087

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Novellus Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4000 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134,, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

Systems and Methods to Retard Copper Diffusion and Improve Film Adhesion for a Dielectric Barrier on Copper

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Jeneyi Yu
State of (California)	-
Sunta) ss.	
State of California) Sonta) ss. County of Clara)	
On February 26, 200 before me,	Roland Tso, Notary Public
personally appeared Jengyi Yu personally known	n to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose na	name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th	

authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ROLAND 150

Commission # 122/984

Notary Public - Collientia # Santa Clara County
My Count, EsplessOcia, 2000

Executed this 2641 day of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

842819

Executed this 27 th day of	Feb	, 2002.
		Mu M
		Ka Shun Wong
State of California		-Ka Shun Wong
$\frac{Santa}{Santa}$) ss		
State of <u>California</u>) Santa) ss. County of <u>Clara</u>)		
on February 27, 2002	fore me.	Roland Tso, Notary Public own to me or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared Ka Shun Wong pe	rsonally kn	own to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s	s) whose na	me(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
nstrument and acknowledged to me that	at he/she/th	ey executed the same in his/her/their
		signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the p	erson(s) ac	ted, executed the instrument.
and the state of the state of the state of	WIT]	NESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1223984		
A Laboratory Dishift in Collidium		Talend In
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003		
My Contine Extraction	SIGN	NATURE OF NOTARY
	,	
Executed this 28 day of	Tebura	<u>my</u> , 2002.
		- Har
		aniagy Jain
State of California		ganjeev Jam
State of		
County of Clara		
February 28, 2002	_	Roland Tso, Notary Public
On Taylor y be	ore me,	m to me or proved to me on the begin of
personally appeared Sanjeev Jain person(satisfactory evidence to be the person(s	many know	in to the or proved to the on the basis of
instrument and acknowledged to me th	s) whose ha at he/she/th	ne(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi	s/her/their	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the	person(s) ac	eted, executed the instrument.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
ROLAND TSO	WIT	NESS my hand and official seal.
9 1203984 Commission # 1203984		
Motory Petallo - Conformia		1 chank h
	SIG	NATURE OF NOTARY

842819

•	
Executed this 25 day of FEB	RUARY , 2002.
California	Somnath Was
State of) Santa) ss. County of Clara)	Somethin Mas
Santa) ss.	
County of Clara)	
On February 28, 200 before 1	me, Roland Tso, Notary Public
personally appeared Somnath Nag personall	y known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/	sne/they executed the same in his/her/their their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person	- ''
and the state of t	
KOLAND ISO	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission# 12:8904	Tarland In
Notary Public County Santa Clara County	
Sorta Cidio Cota, 2003 My Comm. Expires Octa, 2003	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 28th day of Fel	, 2002.
	Jan Fr
0 14	Haiying Fu
State of (h (i torn 14)	me, Roland Tso, Notary Public known to me or proved to me on the basis of
Santa) ss.	
County of CIAPA)	D 1 1 = 0.110
On February 28, before i	ne, Roland Iso, Nothry Public
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/	their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person	n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
The second secon	
ROLAND ISO	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1236764	TZ1. 00
Notary Public County Santa Clara County Santa Clara County	J Comment of the second of the
Sarria Cidiu My Cornm. Expires Oct 8, 21:03	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

, th	A 1	
Executed this day of \text{\text{\$\lambda}}	18~ch , 2002.	
	Atul Tupla	
State of California)	Atul Gupta	
State of $\frac{California}{Santa}$) Sounty of $\frac{Clara}{Clara}$) ss.		
On March 4, 2002 before	me, Roland Tso, Notary Public	
personally appeared Atul Gupta personally	known to me or proved to me on the basis of	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within /she/they executed the same in his/her/their	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her or the entity upon behalf of which the perso	/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	
or the chirty apon bolian of which the perso		
COMMUNICATION TO COMMUNICATION TO COMMUNICATION TO THE COMMUNICATION TO CO	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Commission Collidario	Telendon	
Company of the Compan	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
Executed this 76th day of Fe by	14664 - A (2002.	
Executed this 20 th any or 12 20	My Lange	
A 17 7	Bart J. Van Schravendijk	
State of <u>Californial</u> Santa) ss. County of <u>Clara</u>)		
County of Clara)		
On February 26, 2002 before	me, Roland Tso, Notary Public	
personally appeared Bart J. Van Schravendijk personally known to me or proved to me on the passis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	
outhorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
of the entity upon behan of which the perso		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ROLAND TSO Commission # 1236984	I Went In	
Notory Public - California & Santa Clora County	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
69 Cover Biplies Oct 8, 2003 7		

842819